
      ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 
    FALL 2025        

 
Department   Chairperson                                                       Support Staff           Telephone 
Behavioral Sciences   Dr. Richard Wiebe—3356  
    rwiebe@fitchburgstate.edu 
                                Michelle Chadwick      3241  
Biology/Chemistry  Dr. Erin Rehrig—3982 
    erehrig@fitchburgstate.edu 
                    Lindsey Babineau      3246 
Business Administration  Dr. Michael Greenwood—3284      
    mgreenw5@fitchburgstate.edu       
            Ellen Hughes       3378 
Communications Media  Mr. Jeffrey Warmouth—3406   
    jwarmouth@fitchburgstate.edu                   Samantha Demanbey      4471 
            Karen Valeri       3260   
Computer Science  Dr. Nadimpalli Mahadev—3270  
     nmahadev@fitchburgstate.edu   
             Ann Larsen        3263       
Environmental, Geographic, Dr. Jiang Yu—3380 
and Public Health Sciences jyu@fitchburgstate.edu            
             Lindsey Babineau       3246 
Economics, History,  Dr. Paul Weizer—3272 
and Political Science  pweizer@fitchburgstate.edu          
             Sandra Ciccone  (10 month)  3397  
Education    Dr. Denise Sargent—3995 
    dsargen5@fitchburgstate.edu 
             Carolyn Hughes        3193 
             Lael Lavery  (10month)         3308 
Engineering Technology  Dr. Nirajan Mani—4843 
    nmani@fitchburgstate.edu 
             Rhonda Burgess       3255   
English Studies   Dr. Kisha Tracy—4827 
    ktracy3@fitchburgstate.edu   
             Diane Lucas        3267  
Exercise and Sports Science Dr. Jason Talanian— 3396  
    jtalania@fitchburgstate.edu                          
             Lisa Adams (10 month)     3304  
Humanities   Dr. Jessica Robey-ACTING—3386 / Dr. David Svolba—3275  
     jrobey@fitchburgstate.edu    dsvolba@fitchburgstate.edu 
  
               Jordanna Lawton      3276  
Mathematics   Dr. Peter Staab—4857  
     pstaab@fitchburgstate.edu 
             Ann Larsen          3263  
Nursing    Dr. Deborah Benes—3325  
     dbenes@fitchburgstate.edu  
             Kimberly Clarke      3221 
             Deb Gifford (10 month)      3023  
Psychological Science  Dr. Laura Garofoli—3451 
    lgarofoli@fitchburgstate.edu  
              Brenda Coleman (10 month) 3355  
Gallucci-Cirio Library  Ms. Renee Fratantonio—4219  
  rfratant@fitchburgstate.edu 
             Tyler Sullivan                        3195 
                                                                                                                                                                  

   

       
Dr. Franca Barricelli—Associate Vice President—3627   Ms. Jacalyn Kremer—Dean of Gallucci-Cirio Library—3833 
Dr. Mohmoud Al-Odeh—Dean of Business and Technology—4623  Dr. Sara Levine—Dean of Arts and Sciences—3611 
Dr. Mojdeh Bayat —Dean of Education—4170    Dr. Jannette McMenamy—Dean of Health and Natural Sciences—4187 
Dr. Becky Copper-Glenz—Dean of Graduate, Online, and Continuing. Ed.—3564                      
        
                    7/1/25 
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